21
Autom
ation (Control System
s)
Automation (Control Systems)
for Pools and Spas
Automation
(Control Systems)

520911 IntelliChlor IC20 cell for Canada
520912 IntelliChlor IC40 cell for Canada
Ordering Information
EasyTouch System
See page 316 for replacement parts.
•	Optional Controllers for added convenience: Indoor Control Panel (for 4 or 8
circuit systems), a Wireless controller (for 4 or 8 circuit systems), a QuickTouch®
4-function wireless remote, a 4-button spa side remote, and iS10 spa-side remote.
•	 All functions controlled with easy, one-button access from the self-contained load
center or optional controllers. No need to memorize operating sequences, open
and close valves, or reset time clocks and thermostats.
•	 Built-in diagnostics include automatic verification of the display, microprocessor,
switches, indicators, relay outputs, valve outputs, sensor inputs, and
communication ports as well as a diagnostic screen that reports failures for
troubleshooting and repair purposes
•	 Includes 150 amp breaker base with space for 10 1-in. breakers
•	UL and cUL approved
•	Dimensions: 26 in. H x 17 in. W x 5-1/4 in. D
 	 •	 ThermalFlo™ heat pump integration
	 •	 Support for 2 VS or 2 VF Pumps
	 •	 Supports 8 Feature circuits
	 •	MagicStream® Laminar support
	 •	 Control Panel Lockout
	 •	 IntelliBrite® pool and spa
	 light support
	 •	 iS10 spa-side remote support and
	 control of IntelliFlo® Pump
Featured Highlights
•	New EasyTouch Features include:
29
Autom
ation - EasyTouch
Pool/Spa Control Systems
EasyTouch® Accessories
520548 - EasyTouch ICP for 4 circuit systems
520549 - EasyTouch ICP for 8 circuit systems
520546 - EasyTouch wireless for 4 circuit systems
520547 - EasyTouch wireless for 8 circuit systems
iS4 Remote Control
520554 - IntelliChlor IC20 Cell
520555 - IntelliChlor IC40 Cell
521105 - IntelliChlor IC60 Cell
520818 - COM Port
Expansion Module
See page 316 for replacement parts.
ESO3 Emergency
Shut-Off Switch
Product Description
ACCESSORIES FOR EASYTOUCH® SYSTEMS
520199 1000 ft cable, four conductor, 22 AWG
520106 3HP Relay for IntelliTouch
520548 EasyTouch® ICP (Indoor Control Panel) for 4 circuit systems
520549 EasyTouch ICP (Indoor Control Panel) for 8 circuit systems
520546 EasyTouch Wireless Controller for 4 circuit system
520547 EasyTouch Wireless Controller for 8 circuit system
520588 IntelliChlor® Pass-through Cell for Winter or start-up
520594 IntelliChlor Diagnostic Wand
520670 IntelliChlor Acid Cleaning Kit
520595 IntelliChlor replacement unions (contains 2 o-rings, 2 couplers, 2 nuts)
520670 IntelliChlor acid washing kit (contains closed end union cap, o-ring, & coupling nut)
520734 IntelliChlor 15 foot extension power cord
520736 IntelliChlor Flow Switch replacement kit
520092 iS4 Spa-side Remote, White 100 ft.
520148 QuickTouch® 4 Button Wireless Remote
AI101 Surge Suppressor for 115V transformer wiring
AI201 Surge Suppressor for 230V transformer wiring
520272 Temperature Sensor
520198 Two-Speed 3HP Relay
263045 Valve Actuator
520818 COM Port Expansion Module with 1 ft. cable
RCS1 Additional Spa Jets Switch (for multiple jet pumps)
ESO3 Emergency Shut-Off Switch w/Audible Alarm